GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1820
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2009

COMMON TICKETING SYSTEM FOR COMMONWEALTH GAMES
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce common ticketing system for the Commonwealth Games, 2010;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of other facilities likely to be provided to the visiting spectators?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRIPRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)
(@) & (b): The proposal for issuing a Common Ticket has not yet been finalized.

(c) The availability of hotel accommodation is being augmented to cater to the requirement of visiting spectators during the Games.
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